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WESTFIELDS

WESTFIELDS SPORTS
CHARGES FOR 2018

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES

ELECTIVE CHARGES
CAPA

Home Economics

Industrial Arts

Languages

Mathematics

PD/H/PE

Social Sciences

Sport Programs

Years 7 & 8 [includes Visual Arts, Technology Mandatory & Mathletics]
Years 9 & 10 [electives extra]

Years 11 & 12 [electives extra]

P & C Contribution [Years 7-12]

School ID Photo

Careers [Years 10-12]

Instrument Hire

Music Enrichment - Years 7/8
Music - Years 9-12

Dance - Years 9-12

Dance Assist — Year 11
Drama - Years 9-12

Visual Arts - Years 9/10
Visual Arts - Years 11/12
Digital Media - Years 9/10
Visual Design

Photography, Video & Digital Imaging - Year 12

Food Technology - Years 9/10

Food Technology - Years 11/12

Textiles Technology - Years 9-12

Hospitality Food & Beverage / Kitchen Operations - Years 11/12
Hospitality Food & Beverage Uniform

Hospitality Kitchen Operation Uniform

Community & Family Studies

Food Technology Uniform

Industrial Technology (Timber, Electronics, Engineering & Multimedia) - Year 9/10

Information & Software Technology - Years 9/10
Graphics Technology - Years 9/10

Engineering Studies - Year 11 (includes workbook)
Engineering Studies - Year 12

Industrial Technology (Graphics) - Years 11/12
Industrial Technology (Multi Media) - Years 11/12
Industrial Technology (Timber) - Year 11

Industrial Technology (Timber) - Year 12
Construction

Italian - Years 9/10

Japanese - Years 9/10

Japanese Beginners & Continuers - Years 11/12
Spanish Beginners & Continuers - Years 11/12

Mathletics - Years 9-10

Sport, Life and Recreation - Year 11
Senior First Aid — PDHPE & Sports Coaching
Swim Scheme (Year 7)

Business Studies, Economics, Geography, Legal Studies, Society & Culture
Business Services, Retail Services, Studies of Religion, Work Studies - 11/12

AFL, Athletics, Baseball, Basketball, Cricket, Dance, Hockey, Netball,
Rugby League, Rugby & Softball Sport Enrichment & Applied Sport
Swimming Sport Enrichment & Applied Sport

Football Sport Enrichment - Year 7

Football Sport Enrichment - Year 8

Football Applied Sport - Years 9/10

Football Applied Sport - Years 11/12

Football FFA High Performance Schools Program

Tennis Sports Enrichment & Applied Sport

Targeted Program - Basketball

Pitching / Catching Specialist Program - Softball

$180.00
$ 90.00
$110.00
$ 15.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00

$120.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$120.00
$ 35.00
$ 40.00
$ 40.00 + materials
$ 65.00
$ 55.00
$ 55.00

$ 90.00
$ 90.00
$ 50.00 + materials
$ 120.00
$ 40.00
$ 70.00
$ 20.00
$ 17.00

$ 80.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 95.00
$ 20.00
$ 50.00 + materials
$ 50.00
$ 75.00 + materials
$ 40.00 + materials
$ 80.00

$ 16.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.00

$ 10.00

$ 100.00
$ 85.00
$ 50.00

$ 15.00
$ 15.00

$ 650.00
$ 300.00
$ 650.00
$ 800.00
$1000.00
$ 650.00
$1000.00
$2000.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00



