

## WESTFIELDS SPORTS CHARGES FOR 2018

## **GENERAL SCHOOL FEES**

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES		
	Years 7 & 8 [includes Visual Arts, Technology Mandatory & Mathletics]	\$180.00
	Years 9 & 10 [electives extra]	\$ 90.00
	Years 11 & 12 [electives extra]	\$110.00
	P & C Contribution [Years 7-12]	\$ 15.00
	School ID Photo	\$ 10.00
	Careers [Years 10-12]	\$ 10.00
ELECTIVE CHARGES		
CAPA	Instrument Hire	\$120.00
	Music Enrichment - Years 7/8	\$ 35.00
	Music - Years 9-12	\$ 35.00
	Dance - Years 9-12	\$ 35.00
	Dance Assist – Year 11	\$120.00
	Drama - Years 9-12	\$ 35.00
	Visual Arts - Years 9/10	\$ 40.00
	Visual Arts - Years 11/12	\$ 40.00 + materials
	Digital Media - Years 9/10	\$ 65.00
	Visual Design	\$ 55.00
	Photography, Video & Digital Imaging - Year 12	\$ 55.00
Home Economics	Food Technology - Years 9/10	\$ 90.00
	Food Technology - Years 11/12	\$ 90.00
	Textiles Technology - Years 9-12	\$ 50.00 + materials
	Hospitality Food & Beverage / Kitchen Operations - Years 11/12	\$ 120.00
	Hospitality Food & Beverage Uniform	\$ 40.00
	Hospitality Kitchen Operation Uniform	\$ 70.00
	Community & Family Studies	\$ 20.00
	Food Technology Uniform	\$ 17.00
Industrial Arts	Industrial Technology (Timber, Electronics, Engineering & Multimedia) - Year 9/10	\$ 80.00
	Information & Software Technology - Years 9/10	\$ 50.00
	Graphics Technology - Years 9/10	\$ 50.00
	Engineering Studies - Year 11 (includes workbook)	\$ 95.00
	Engineering Studies - Year 12	\$ 20.00
	Industrial Technology (Graphics) - Years 11/12	\$ 50.00 + materials
	Industrial Technology (Multi Media) - Years 11/12	\$ 50.00
	Industrial Technology (Timber) - Year 11	\$ 75.00 + materials
	Industrial Technology (Timber) - Year 12	\$ 40.00 + materials
	Construction	\$ 80.00
Languages	Italian - Years 9/10	\$ 16.00
	Japanese - Years 9/10	\$ 22.00
	Japanese Beginners & Continuers - Years 11/12	\$ 22.00
	Spanish Beginners & Continuers - Years 11/12	\$ 22.00
Mathematics	Mathletics - Years 9-10	\$ 10.00
PD/H/PE	Sport, Life and Recreation - Year 11	\$ 100.00
	Senior First Aid – PDHPE & Sports Coaching	\$ 85.00
	Swim Scheme (Year 7)	\$ 50.00
Social Sciences	Business Studies, Economics, Geography, Legal Studies, Society & Culture	\$ 15.00
	Business Services, Retail Services, Studies of Religion, Work Studies - 11/12	\$ 15.00
Sport Programs	AFL, Athletics, Baseball, Basketball, Cricket, Dance, Hockey, Netball,	
	Rugby League, Rugby & Softball Sport Enrichment & Applied Sport	\$ 650.00
	Swimming Sport Enrichment & Applied Sport	\$ 300.00
	Football Sport Enrichment - Year 7	\$ 650.00
	Football Sport Enrichment - Year 8	\$ 800.00
	Football Applied Sport - Years 9/10	\$1000.00
	Football Applied Sport - Years 11/12	\$ 650.00
	Football FFA High Performance Schools Program	\$1000.00
	Tennis Sports Enrichment & Applied Sport	\$2000.00
	Targeted Program - Basketball	\$ 150.00
	Pitching / Catching Specialist Program - Softball	\$ 150.00